FORM PY-0-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REI 05-01-1	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall 4-3-98$,	₩₩₩₩
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 100700	.ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARK W. STAVNES JEFFREY A. MOORE TILOMAS J. TORN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SFC ELECTRIC COMPANY Internal Address: TAMES V. LA PACEK
3. Nature of conveyance: HRD	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6601 N. RIOGE BLVD
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: CO626
Execution Date: APRIL 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: APXIL 3 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
(attorney docket SC-5285) Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: SEC ELECTRIC COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: TAMES V. LAPACEK	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6601 N. RIDGE BLVP.	8. Deposit account number:
04/29/1998 BSHT WAT /200401/25 100225 100025 TBC ZIP: 60626	
Sale Ref 700000077 54% 19828 0 953 86 219: 40.00 CR	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. TAMES V. LAPACEK Sound Sound APRIL 3, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we Mark W. Stavnes, Jeffrey A. Moore, and Thomas J. Tobin, respectively of 23528 N. Park Road, Lake Zurich, IL 60047, 1225 Whitehall Court, Lake Zurich, IL 60047, and 1715 Ivy Lane, Northbrook, IL 60062, respectively hereby sell, assign and transfer to S&C ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office at 6601 N. Ridge Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to FUSE TUBE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date(s) herewith, all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the application aforesaid and corresponding applications in this and other countries, and all the rights and privileges under any all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at: Chicago, Illinois
this 3rd day of April , 1998
Mih USt Jeffres A Moore
(signature) (signature)
Thomas (Tober) (signature)
STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>
On this 3rd day of April , in the year 1998, before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally came Mark W. Stavnes, Jeffrey A. Moore, and Thomas J. Tobin to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0050

**OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARGARET LIZAK

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS

TMEGOMMISSION EXPIRES 3/24/01

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, James V. Lapacek whose full post office address is

1945 Cheviot Drive Barrington, IL 60010

make oath and say:

That I was personally present and did see MARK W. STAVNES

who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Sworn before me at Chicago, Illinois this 3rd day of April, 1998

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARGARET LIZAK
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/24/01

Signature of Witness

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, James V. Lapacek whose full post office address is

1945 Cheviot Drive Barrington, IL 60010

make oath and say:

That I was personally present and did see JEFFREY A. MOORE

who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Sworn before me at Chicago, Illinois this 3rd day of April, 1998

Signature of Witness

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARGARET LIZAK
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/24/01

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, James V. Lapacek whose full post office address is

1945 Cheviot Drive Barrington, IL 60010

make oath and say:

That I was personally present and did see THOMAS J. TOBIN

who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Sworn before me at Chicago, Illinois this 3rd day of April, 1998

Signature of Witness

Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/03/1998

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARGARET LIZAK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/24/01

PATENT REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0053